companies are dedicated to protecting consumers’ financial wellbeing through life insurance, 

annuities, retirement plans, long-term care insurance, disability income insurance, reinsurance, 

and dental, vision and other supplemental benefits.  ACLI’s 275 member companies represent 94 

percent of industry assets in the United States.  Two hundred sixteen (216) of our members are 

licensed to do business in the state of Hawaii. 

ACLI opposes SB 2132 for the following reasons: 

• The MLR requirement does not account for the significant differences between medical and 

dental plans in premiums and plan structure.